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Division of Energy and Fuels 
American Chemical Society Symposia 

 
244th ACS National Meeting & Exposition 

August 19 - 23, 2012 
Philadelphia, PA 

 
ACS Theme: Materials for Health and Medicine 

 

- Fall 2012 Program - 
 
April 10th, 2012 is the due date for online submission of abstracts and pre-prints at 

http://abstracts.acs.org.  Both an abstract and pre-print are required by the Division 
of Energy and Fuels. 

 
Instructions and pre-print template are available at http://www.anl.gov/pcs/acsfuel/ 
 
 

Program Chairs: 
 
Prof. Yun Hang Hu 
Dept. of Materials Science & Engineering 
Michigan Technological University 
Houghton, MI 49931, USA 
Phone: (906) 487-2261 
E-mail: YunHangh@MTU.EDU 
 

Dr. Todd H. Gardner   
U.S. Department of Energy 
National Energy Technology Laboratory 
3610 Collins Ferry Rd 
P.O. Box 880  
Morgantown, WV 26507-0880, USA 
Phone: (304) 285-4226 
E-mail: Todd.Gardner@NETL.DOE.GOV 

Symposia Topics: 
 
Oral Presentations 
      
1 4th International Symposium on Hydrogen from Renewable Sources and 

Refinery Applications 
Organizers: 

Dr. Velu Subramani, BP Products North America, Inc., 150 West 
Warrenville Road, Naperville, IL 60563, USA, Phone: (630) 420-5583, E-
mail: Velu.Subramani@BP.COM 
Prof. Chunshan Song, EMS Energy Institute, Penn State Institutes of 
Energy and the Environment, Departments of Energy & Mineral 
Engineering and Chemical Engineering, The Pennsylvania State 
University, C211 CUL, University Park, PA 16802-2323, USA, Phone: 
(814) 863-4466, E-mail: CSong@PSU.EDU 
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Dr. Sai P. Katikaneni, Research and Development Center, Saudi 
Aramco, P.O. Box 12814, Dhahran, 31311, Saudi Arabia, Phone: (203) 
702-4940, E-mail: Sai.Katikaneni@ARAMCO.COM   
Prof. Ah-Hyung (Alissa) Park, Center for Sustainable Energy, 
Department of Earth and Environmental Engineering, Department of 
Chemical Engineering, Columbia University, 918 S.W. Mudd Hall, 
Mailcode: 4711, 500 W. 120th Street, New York, NY 10027, USA, Phone: 
(212) 854-8989, E-mail: AP2622@COLUMBIA.EDU 

 
2 Bioenergy and Biofuels 

Organizers: 
Dr. Mark Nimlos, National Renewable Energy Laboratory, Golden, CO 
80401, USA, Phone: (303) 3845-7704, E-mail: 
Mark.Nimlos@NREL.GOV 
Dr. David Robichaud, National Bioenergy Center, National Renewable 
Energy Laboratory, Golden, CO 80403, USA, Phone: (303) 384-7790, E-
mail: David.Robichaud@NREL.GOV 
Dr. Calvin Mukarakate, National Bioenergy Center, National Renewable 
Energy Laboratory, Golden, CO 80403, USA, E-mail: 
David.Robichaud@NREL.GOV 
Dr. Luc Moens, National Bioenergy Center, National Renewable Energy 
Laboratory, Golden, CO 80403, USA, Phone: (303) 384-6265, E-mail: 
Luc.Moens@NREL.GOV 

 
3 Catalysis for Renewable Energy  

Organizers: 
Dr. Theodore Krause, Chemical Sciences and Engineering Division, 
Argonne National Laboratory, 9700 South Cass Avenue, Argonne, IL 
60439, USA, Phone: (630) 252-4356, E-mail: KrauseT@ANL.GOV 
Prof. Brent Shanks, 1140L Biorenewables Research Laboratory, Iowa 
State University, Ames, IA 50011-2230, USA, Phone: (515) 294-1895, E-
mail: BShanks@IASTATE.EDU 

 
4 Solar Cells and Solar Energy  

Organizer:  
Prof. Tobias Hanrath, School of Chemical and Biomolecular 
Engineering, Cornell University, Ithaca, NY 14853, USA, Phone: (607) 
351-2544, E-mail: TH358@CORNELL.EDU 
Dr. Jacek Jasieniak, CSIRO Materials Science and Engineering, 
Bayview Avenue, Clayton, Victoria, 3168, Australia, Phone: +61 3 9545 
2280, Email: Jacek.Jasieniak@csiro.au 

 
5 Advances in Fuel Cells  
 Organizers: 

 Prof. Chris J. Cornelius, Department of Chemical, Materials & 
Biomolecular Engineering, University of Connecticut, 191 Auditorium 
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Road, Unit 3222, Storrs, CT 06269-3222, USA, Phone: (860) 486-3689, 
E-mail: CCornelius@ENGR.UCONN.EDU 
Prof. Wenzhen Li, Department of Chemical Engineering, Michigan 
Technological University, 1400 Townsend Drive, Houghton, MI 49931, 
USA, Phone: (906) 487-2298, E-mail: WzLi@MTU.EDU 
Prof. Kazuya Tajiri, Department of Mechanical Engineering - 
Engineering Mechanics, Michigan Technological University, 1400 
Townsend Dr., Houghton, MI 49931, USA, Phone: (906) 487-2675, E-
mail: KTajiri@MTU.EDU 

 
6 Electron Transfer Processes in Energy Production and Application 

Organizers: 
Prof. Lichang Wang, Department of Chemistry and Biochemistry, 
Southern Illinois University, Carbondale, IL 62901, USA, Phone: (618) 
453-6476, E-mail: lWang@CHEM.SIU.EDU 
Prof. Xueqin Zhou, School of Chemical Engineering, Tianjin University, 
Tianjin 300072, China, Phone: 0086-022-27400911, E-mail: 
ZhouXueqin@TJU.EDU.CN 
Prof. Dongzhi Liu, School of Chemical Engineering, Tianjin University, 
Tianjin 300072, China, Phone: 0086-022-27404896, E-mail: 
DzLiu@TJU.EDU.CN 

 
7 Advances in Batteries 

Organizers:  
Prof. Shirley Meng, NanoEngineering, MC 0448, University of 
California, San Diego, CA 92121-0448, Phone: 858-822-4247 
E-mail:shirleymeng@ucsd.edu. 
Prof. Yong Yang, State Key Lab Physical Chemistry of Solid Surface, 
Xiamen University, Xiamen 361005, China, Phone: 0086-592-2185753, 
E-mail: YYang@XMU.EDU.CN 
Dr. Ming Au, Material Science & Technologies, Savannah River National 
Laboratory, Aiken, SC 29808, USA, Phone: (803) 507-8547, E-mail: 
Ming.Au@SRNL.DOE.GOV 

 
8 1st International Symposium on Graphene for Energy and Fuels 

Organizers:  
Prof. Jiaxing Huang, Materials Science & Engineering, Northwestern 
University, 3051 Cook Hall, 2220 Campus Drive, Evanston, IL 60208-
3108, USA, Phone: (847) 491-5940, E-mail:  
Jiaxing-Huang@NORTHWESTERN.EDU 
Prof. Kian Ping Loh, Department of Chemistry, National University of 
Singapore, Phone: 65-6516-4402, E-mail: chmlohkp@nus.edu.sg 
Prof. Lain-Jong (Lance) Li, Institute of Atomic and Molecular Sciences, 
Academia Sinica, Taiwan, Phone: 886-2-23668205, E-mail: 
lanceli@gate.sinica.edu.tw 
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Prof. Yun Hang Hu, Department of Materials Science and Engineering, 
Michigan Technological University, Houghton, MI 49931, USA, Phone: 
(906) 487-2261, E-mail: YunHangh@MTU.EDU 
 

9 Metal-Organic Frameworks for Energy and Fuels 
Organizer:  

Dr. Praveen K. Thallapally, Energy and Environment Directorate, 
Pacific Northwest National Laboratory, 902 Battelle Boulevard, P.O. Box 
999, MSIN K6-81, Richland, WA 99352, USA, Phone: (509) 371-7183, 
E-mail: Praveen.Thallapally@PNL.GOV 
Prof. Omar K. Farah, Northwestern University, 2145 Sheridan Road 
Evanston, IL 60208, Phone:847-467-4934, E-
mail:omarkfarha@gmail.com, o-farha@northwestern.edu 
Prof. Shengqian Ma, Address: University of South Florida, 4202 E. 
Fowler Avenue, Tampa, FL 33620, Phone: 813-974-5217, Fax: 813-974-
3203, E-mail: sqma@usf.edu 

 
10 Hydrogen Production, Storage and Utilization 

Organizers:  
Prof. Xianqin Wang, Department of Chemical Engineering, New Jersey 
Institute of Technology, 323 MLK Blvd., University Heights, Newark, NJ 
07102-1982, USA, Phone: (973) 596-5707, E-mail: Xianqin@NJIT.EDU 
Prof. Yongsheng Chen, Department of Energy and Mineral Engineering, 
Pennsylvania State University, 155 Hosler Building, University Park, PA 
16802, USA, Phone: (814) 865-9834, E-mail: YzC2@PSU.EDU 
Dr. Chao Xie, Department of Chemistry, Northwestern University, 
Evanston, IL, 60208, USA, Phone: (847) 491-2982, E-mail: C-
Xie@NORTHWESTERN.EDU 

 
11 Nanomaterials and Nanotechnologies for Energy and Fuels 
 Organizer: 

Prof. Krista S. Walton, School of Chemical & Biomolecular 
Engineering, Georgia Institute of Technology, 311 Ferst Dr. NW, Atlanta, 
GA 30332-0100, USA, Phone: (404) 894-5254, E-mail: 
Krista.Walton@CHBE.GATECH.EDU 
Dr. Anne C. Dillon, National Renewable Energy Laboratory, 1617 Cole 
Boulevard, Golden, CO 80401-3305, USA, Anne.Dillon@NREL.GOV 

 
12 Symposium Honoring Eli Ruckenstein for His Catalysis Contributions 

Organizer: 
Prof. Yun Hang Hu, Department of Materials Science and Engineering 
Michigan Technological University, Houghton, MI 49931, USA, Phone: 
(906) 487-2261, E-mail: YunHangh@MTU.EDU 

 
13 Spectroscopy and Microscopy in Catalysis: The In-Situ Age 
 Organizers: 
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Dr. Dario J. Stacchiola, Chemistry Department, Brookhaven National 
Laboratory, Chemistry Department Building 555, Upton, NY 11973, 
USA, Phone: (631) 344-4378, E-mail: DJS@BNL.GOV 
Dr. David Starr, Center for Functional Nanomaterials, Brookhaven 
National Laboratory, P.O. Box 5000, Upton, NY 11973, USA, Phone:  
(631) 344-7312, E-mail: DStarr@BNL.GOV 

 
14 C1 Catalytic Chemistry 

Organizers: 
Prof. James J. Spivey, Louisiana State University, Cain Department of 
Chemical Engineering, Baton Rouge, LA 70803, USA, Phone: (225) 578-
3690, E-mail: JJSpivey@LSU.EDU  
Dr. Nitin Kumar, Louisiana State University, Cain Department of 
Chemical Engineering, Baton Rouge, LA 70803, USA, Phone: (225) 578-
7032, E-mail: NKumar2@LSU.EDU 

 
15 Theory and Simulation in Energy and Fuel Production and Utilization 

Organizers: 
Prof. Qiang Sun, Department of Advanced Materials and 
Nanotechnology, Peking University, Beijing 100871, China, Phone: 010-
62752043, E-mail: SunQiang@PKU.EDU.CN 

 
16 Advances in Analytical Methods in Petroleum Upstream Applications 

Organizers: 
Dr. César Ovalles, Chevron Energy Technology Co., 100 Chevron Way, 
Suite 50-1269 , Richmond CA 94802, USA, Phone: (510) 242-2991, E-
mail: COvalles@CHEVRON.COM 
Dr. Carl Rechsteiner, Chevron Energy Technology Co., 100 Chevron 
Way, Suite 50-1279, Richmond, CA 94802, USA, Phone: (510) 242-5095, 
E-mail: CRechsteiner@CHEVRON.COM 

 
17 8th International Symposium on Hydrotreating/Hydrocracking Technologies 

Organizers:  
Dr. Omer Refa Koseoglu, Saudi Aramco, Dhahran Saudi Arabia 3131, 
Phone: +966-3-872-3770, E-mail: Omer.Koseoglu@ARAMCO.COM 
Dr. Shigeki Nagamatsu, JGC Corporation, 2205 Narita-cho Oarai, Japan, 
Phone: +81-29-267-0145, E-mail: Nagamatsu.Shigeki@JGC.CO.JP 
Dr. Slavik Kasztelan, IFP Energies Nouvelles, Rueil-Malmaison, France, 
92852, Phone: +33(1) 47-52-67-29, E-mail: Slavik.Kasztelan@IFPEN.FR 
Dr. Lawrence (Larry) S. Kraus, Criterion Catalysts & Technologies, 
16825 Northchase Drive, Suite 1000, Houston Texas 77060, USA, Phone: 
(281) 875-7867, E-mail: Lawrence.Kraus@CRI-CRITERION.COM 
Dr. Paul R. Robinson, Criterion Catalysts & Technologies, Shell 
Westhollow Technology Center, 3333 Highway 6 South, Houston, Texas 
77082, USA, Phone: (281) 544-7931, E-mail: Pr.Robinson@CRI-
CRITERION.COM 
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18 Symposium on Jet Fuels 

Organizers:  
Dr. Tim Edwards, AFRL/RZPF Bldg 490, 1790 Loop Rd N, Wright-
Patterson AFB, OH 45433-7103, USA, Phone: (937) 255-3524, E-mail: 
James.Edwards@WPAFB.AF.MIL 
Prof. Semih Eser, Department of Energy & Mineral Engineering, The 
Pennsylvania State University, 114A Hosler Bldg., University Park, PA 
16802 USA, Phone: (814) 863-1392, E-mail: SEser@PSU.EDU 
Prof. Nemir Elbashir, Texas A&M University at Qatar, Texas A&M, 
Engineering Building, Education City, P.O. Box 23874, Doha, Qatar, 
Phone: +974 4423-0128, E-mail: Nimir.Elbashir@QATAR.TAMU.EDU 
 

19 Shale Gas: Resources and Risks 
Organizers: 

Mr. Daniel Soeder, National Energy Technology Laboratory, 3610 
Collins Ferry Rd., P.O. Box 880, Morgantown, WV 26507-0880, USA, 
Phone: (304) 285-5258, E-mail: Daniel.Soeder@NETL.DOE.GOV 
Prof. Shikha Sharma, Dept. of Geology & Geography, West Virginia 
University, G-31 Brooks Hall, 98 Beechurst Ave., Morgantown, WV 
26506, USA, Phone: (304) 293-6717, E-mail: 
Shikha.Sharma@MAIL.WVU.EDU 
Prof. Brian Stewart, Department of Geology & Planetary Science, 
University of Pittsburgh, Pittsburgh, PA 15260, USA, Phone: (412) 624-
8883, E-mail: BStewart@PITT.EDU 
Dr. Alan Ducatman, West Virginia University, School of Public Health 
HSC, Health Sciences South 3316, P.O. Box 9190, Morgantown, WV 
26506-9190, USA, Phone: (304) 293-3693, E-mail: 
ADucatman@HSC.WVU.EDU 

 
20 Green Chemistry for Energy and Fuels  

Organizers: 
Dr. Richard Engler, U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
Washington, D.C., USA, E-mail: Engler.Richard@EPA.GOV 
Dr. Matthew Hilfiger, Baker Hughes Incorporated 
Houston, TX, USA, E-mail: Matthew.Hilfiger@BAKERHUGHES.COM 
Dr. David Grills, Chemistry Department, Brookhaven National 
Laboratory, Chemistry Department Building 555, Upton, NY 11973, 
USA, Phone: (631) 344-4332, E-mail: DcGrills@BNL.GOV 

 
21 Frontiers in Energy and Fuels Research 

Organizers: 
Prof. Yun Hang Hu, Department of Materials Science and Engineering 
Michigan Technological University Houghton, MI 49931, USA, Phone: 
(906) 487-2261, E-mail: YunHangh@MTU.EDU 
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Dr. Todd H. Gardner, U.S. Department of Energy, National Energy 
Technology Laboratory, 3610 Collins Ferry Rd., P.O. Box 880, 
Morgantown, WV 26507-0880, USA, Phone: (304) 285-4226, E-mail: 
Todd.Gardner@NETL.DOE.GOV 
Dr. Xiaoliang Ma, Petroleum Research & Studies Center, Kuwait 
Institute for Scientific Research, P.O. Box 24885 Safat, 13109 Kuwait, 
Phone:  (+965)2495-6920, E-mail: maxiaoliang@kisr.edu.kw 
 

22 Symposium in Honor of Umit Ozkan, Energy and Fuels Distinguished 
Researcher 
Organizers: 

Dr. Burcu Bayram, BASF Corporation, 25 Middlesex-Essex Turnpike, 
Iselin, NJ 08830-0770, Phone: (732) 205-5095 
E-mail: Burcu.Bayram@BASF.COM 
Prof. John N. Kuhn, Department of Chemical & Biomedical 
Engineering, University of South Florida, 4202 E. Fowler Ave. ENB 118, 
Tampa, FL 33630, Phone: (813) 974-6498, E-mail: jnkuhn@USF.EDU 
Dr. Matthew Yung, National Bioenergy Center, National Renewable 
Energy Laboratory, 1617 Cole Blvd. MS 3322, Golden, CO 80401 
Phone: (303) 384-7771, E-mail: Matthew.Yung@NREL.GOV 

 
23 Storch Award Symposium in Honor of Michael Siskin 

Organizers: 
Dr. Mobae Afeworki, ExxonMobil Research Engineering Company, 
1545 Route 22 East, Clinton Township, Annandale, New Jersey 08801, 
Phone: 908-730-2724, Email: Mobae.afeworki@exxonmobil 
Dr. Kuangnan Qian, ExxonMobil Research Engineering Company, 1545 
Route 22 East, Clinton Township, Annandale, New Jersey 08801, Phone: 
908-730-2013, Email: kuangnan.qian@exxonmobil.com 

 
Poster Sessions 
 
24 International Symposium on Excellence in Energy and Fuels Graduate 

Research 
Organizer: 

Prof. Yun Hang Hu, Department of Materials Science and Engineering 
Michigan Technological University Houghton, MI 49931, USA, Phone: 
(906) 487-2261, E-mail: YunHangh@MTU.EDU 
Dr. Todd H. Gardner, U.S. Department of Energy, National Energy 
Technology Laboratory, 3610 Collins Ferry Rd., P.O. Box 880, 
Morgantown, WV 26507-0880, USA, Phone: (304) 285-4226, E-mail: 
Todd.Gardner@NETL.DOE.GOV 

 
 
25 Advances in Energy and Fuels Processes, Systems, Materials and Utilization 

Organizers: 
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Prof. Yun Hang Hu, Department of Materials Science and Engineering 
Michigan Technological University, Houghton, MI 49931, USA, Phone: 
(906) 487-2261, E-mail: YunHangh@MTU.EDU 
Dr. Todd H. Gardner, U.S. Department of Energy, National Energy 
Technology Laboratory, 3610 Collins Ferry Rd., P.O. Box 880, 
Morgantown, WV 26507-0880, USA, Phone: (304) 285-4226, E-mail: 
Todd.Gardner@NETL.DOE.GOV 


